MARCH 4, 2010 9:00 A.M.

AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: RECEIVE & FILE:

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

JOINT WITH PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS, LABOR, TRANSPORTATION:

A20. <u>Sewer District Mod - Add - Somers - PH RES</u>: Resolution to set a public hearing on the proposed modification to the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District by the addition of four (4) parcels in the Town of Somers. **BA/PWPLT** 3/1/10

A21. <u>Sewer District Mod - Add - Somers - ENV RES</u>: Environmental Resolution and annexed Findings Statement regarding the addition of four
(4) parcels of property located in the Town of Somers to the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District. BA/PWPLT 3/1/10

A22. <u>Sewer District Mod - Add - Somers - ACT</u>: An Act to modify the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District by the addition of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Somers. **BA/PWPLT 3/1/10**